Andy Beshear Govérnor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

September 07, 2022

Mary Pat Regan Commissioner

Kent A. Chandler

Chairman

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2022-00252

> Rowan Water, Inc. (Alternative Rate Filing Adjustment)

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted September 06, 2022 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda C. Bridwell **Executive Director**

Budwell



FILED
SEP 06 2022
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	Ma	tter	of.
		IVIA		111.

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF ROWAN)	
WATER, INC. FOR A RATE ADJUSTMENT)	CASE NO.
FOR SMALL UTILITIES PURSUANT TO)	2022-00252
807 KAR 5:076)	

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Rowan Water, Inc. ("Rowan Water") is a non-profit water association created pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 273 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes. Rowan Water is in good standing with the Kentucky Secretary of State. Rowan Water has filed for a rate adjustment for small utilities pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076. A completed ARF Form 1 and all necessary attachments are included with this filing. Customer notice was mailed to all customers along with the customer bills on September 2, 2022. Rowan Water has posted the customer notice at its office and will post the customer notice on its website, along with a link to the Commission's website where this filing can be found, within five days.

Rowan Water only files forms 990 and 8879 with the Internal Revenue Service. Copies of both forms are attached to this filing.

Rowan Water's depreciation schedule for all utility plant in service is attached to this filing.

Rowan Water is also attaching information related to its water meters (Badger meters) regarding the life expectancy of the batteries for depreciation expense. Rowan Water believes that its meter

*L. Allyson Honaker Honaker Law Office, PLLC 1795 Alysheba Way Suite 6202 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40509

*Rowan Water, Inc. 1765 Christy Creek Road Morehead, KY 40351

*Jerry Patrick Rowan Water, Inc. 1765 Christy Creek Road Morehead, KY 40351